# 1415000008496

(Re	questor's Name)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	· #)		
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



100278387121

PHILL TO KONDOLLANS
THE PROPERTY OF

THAT TO SEE

15 0CT 22 MM 9: 03

OCT 2 3 2015 Y SULKER CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301

Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : 12000000195

REFERENCE : 841793 4304954

AUTHORIZATION

COST LIMIT : \$125.00

ORDER DATE: October 22, 2015

ORDER TIME : 12:11 PM

ORDER NO. : 841793-005

CUSTOMER NO: 4304954

#### FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: PTI US ACQUISITIONS, LLC

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: LL)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY

XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Courtney Williams -- EXT# 62935

EXAMINER:

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporation	n <b>s</b>				
SUBJE	PTI US Acquisition	s, LLC				
		Name of	Limited Liability	Company		
					ansact Business in Florida," Cert y company to transact business in	
Please r	eturn all correspondence o	concerning this matter to the	following:			
	Carla Hines		ame of Person		tan	
		146	ane of reison			
	Locke Lord LL	P				
Firm/Company						
	111 Huntington	Avenue				
			Address			
	Boston, MA 02	199				
		City/St	ate and Zip Code			
	dkasavana@phoe					
		E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual	report not	ification)	
For furth	ner information concerning	g this matter, please call:				
	Carla Hines	-	at ( 401	) 276-649	90	
	Name o	f Contact Person	Area Code	Day	time Telephone Number	
	MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations				ADDRESS: of Corporations	
	Registration Section P.O. Box 6327			Registrati Clifton B	on Section	
	Tallahassee, FL 32314			2661 Exe	cutive Center Circle ec, FL 32301	
Enclosed	is a check for the followi		<b></b>			
	□ \$125.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filir Cartified Copy	ng Fee &	☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certific of Status & Certified Copy	ate

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

COMPANY TO TRANSACT BO	ONNESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA	÷					
1. PTI US Acquisitions, I							
(Name of For	eign Limited Liability Company: mus	st include "Limited Lia	ability Company," "L.	.L.C.," or "LLC."	')		
(If name unavailable, enter a Liability Company," "L.L.C,	Iternate name adopted for the purpose or "LLC.")	of transacting busine	ss in Florida. The alte	ernate name must	include "	Limite	d
2 Delaware		3. 47-5374086					
	of which foreign limited liability		(FEI number, if a	pplicable)			
4.							
	(Date first transacted busine (See sections 605.0904 & 605.	ss in Florida, if prior to 0905. F.S. to determin	registration.)				
5. 1001 Yamato Road, Se				OF PROBERTING AN OWNERS AND AND A			
Boca Raton, FL 33431							
100177	(Street Address of P	rincipal Office)					
6. 1001 Yamato Road, Su	ute 311						
Boca Raton, FL 33431							
	(Mailing A	widress)	<del> </del>	<del></del>			
7 Name and street address	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.0	O Roy NOT second	rahla)				
Name:	Corporation Service Company	э. вох <u>140 г</u> ассері	aute)				
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street	* 11'' - 1. The sectors and the consequences	<del></del>			<del>1</del> 50	(rad the
	Tallahassee		, Florida 32301		Ēir.	$\Box$	¥ 1
	(City)	<u> </u>	_, Florida(Zip	code)	SS	22	
Registered agent's accep	tance:		` '		m~≤ m~≤	I	1-5-
Having been named as re-	gistered agent and to accept serv accept the appointment as regist	ice of process for th	e above stated corp	poration at the profession of	place de	denate	d in
with the provisions of all s	statutes relative to the proper and	i complete performa	ence of my duties, o	and I am famili	ingree w	and ac	cept
the obligations of my posi	ition as registered agent. Corporation Service Compan:			Courtney		w	-
	By:	2, v		Asst. Vice	Drae	ideni	ŀ
	(Registe	red agent's signature)		ASSL. VICE	;   163	idei i	•
8 The name title or cana	icity and address of the person(s)	uha has/have suthar	itu ta managa islaw				
Orlando Porras, Authoriza	• • • •	who has tave author	ny to manage is are	ū,			
	,	,					
1001 Yamato Road, Suite	311				<del></del>		
Boca Raton, FL 33431							
9. Attached is a certificate jurisdiction under the law of the translator must be su	of existence, no more than 90 day of which it is organized (If the ce abmitted)	rs old, duly authentic rtificate is in a foreig	cated by the official gn language, a trans	having custody	/ of recor	rds in t und <del>e</del> r c	he eath
This document is executed submitted in a document to	in accordance with section 605.02 the Department of State constitut	of an authorized person 203 (1) (b), Florida S es a third degree felo	Statutes. I am aware	that any false in s.817.155, F.	nformatio .S.	on	
	Orlando Porras, Authorized Pers	on					

Typed or printed name of signee

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "PTI US ACQUISITIONS, LLC" IS DULY
FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD
STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS
OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "PTI US ACQUISITIONS, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

Authentication: 10283462

Date: 10-22-15

5792865 8300 SR# 20150606248

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml